Transaction expected to close in Q1 2024(4)

h

Proposed Transaction Overview (Cont’d)

Pro Forma Valuation

2023E Adj EBITDA (GBP) £126

(x) USD:GBP Conversion Rate 1.286

2023E Adj EBITDA (USD) $162

TEV / 2023E Adj. EBITDA 10.5x

57

Term Loan Facility £200mm
(1)

Acquisition Facility £100mm flexible capacity

Maturity January 2028

Pricing SONIA + 5.25 – 6.50%
(2)

New Facility Terms

• New term loan to replace

existing facility with Alcentra

set to mature in June 2024

• Provides flexibility to pay up

to £100mm with transaction

proceeds at no cost and re-

drawable

• Provides additional £100mm

committed capacity to fund

future acquisitions

• Lowers current cost of

existing debt and cost of

funding for future acquisitions

Recent Refinancing Provides New Runway for Growth

Source: CorpAcq Management.

(1) Up to £100mm payable at par from SPAC proceeds. (2) Margin grid of 5.25% - 6.50% subject to net leverage ratio; 5.75% margin is based on pro forma leverage assuming no further redemptions.

58

Illustrative Pro Forma Capitalization (£mm)

Current(3) Pro Forma(7,8)

(Illustrative Preferred Path)

Pro Forma(7,8)

(Minimum Cash Before

Secondary Proceeds)

Debt:

Revolving Credit Facility - - -

Existing Term Loan(1) 200 - -

Total Other Debt(2) 196 196 196

New Term Loan Facility - 200 200

Total Debt(3) 396 396 396

(+) Debt for Acquisitions

since June 2023(4) 8 8 8

Adjusted Total Debt(5) 405 405 405

(-) Cash(3) (49) (213) (149)

Adjusted Net Debt(6) 356 192 256

Assumes no additional redemptions

Source: CorpAcq Management.

Note: Financials based on IFRS audits. FY2023E financials are estimates from CorpAcq Management. (1) Reflects term loan face value. (2) Includes all interest-bearing loans, excluding preference shares and Alcentra term loan, as well as

deferred consideration and lease liabilities. (3) Current balances are as of 6/30/2023. (4) Management estimate for debt includes recently completed acquisitions since 6/30/2023. (5) Adjusted total debt is debt balance as of 6/30/2023 plus any

debt for acquisitions completed since 6/30/2023. (6) Adjusted net debt is adjusted total debt less cash balance as of 6/30/2023. (7) Pro Forma balances assume no additional redemptions from cash in trust and subtracting from fees & expenses